

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1058 OF 2005

MAITRAYEE

Peti tioner(s)

VERSUS

SAUGATA PRAMANIK

Re spondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 20/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prakash Meghe, adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Mrs. Anagha S. Desai, aDv.

Mr. Amol Suryawanshi, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Three weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the petiti  
oner to file rejoinder affidavit.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master  
Court Master