

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1058 OF 2005

MAITRAYEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAUGATA PRAMANIK

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 11/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Girdhar G. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Awadhesh Kr.Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satyajit A.Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

Mr. Amol Suryawanshi, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C) NO.1058 OF 2006

MAITRAYEE

...Appellant(s)

Versus

SAUGATA PRAMANIK

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that he does not wish to present this application since

the parties have settled the matter out of Court. The respondent has agreed to withdraw the

application under Section 9 of the Hindu Marriage Act at Nagpur.

In view of the statement made by the Counsel for the petitioner, the Transfer

Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.

(B.P.SINGH)

.....J.

.....

ARUN CHATTERJEE)

(T

New Delhi,

October 11, 2006.